
CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Rollins Snelling Beach Services, LLC 

Address: 9 Water Oak Fernandina Beach FL 

City State 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Rollins Snelling Title: Owner -----------------------------

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2398-A4 

32801 
Zip 

Tel#: __ (9_0_4_) 4_1_5_-3_5_5_0 ___ Fax: _________ Email: _ra_d_o_1 0_@-=--a_o_l_.c_o_m ______ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name:._S_e_rv_ic_e_C_o_n_t_ra_c_t_~_o_r _B_e_a_c_h_a_n_d_P_a_rk_C_Ie_a_n_in_g ____ contract Value: No Change 

B 
. fD . . Amendment# 4 to extend the service contract for an additional one (1) month 

ne escnpt10n: ----------------------------------------------------------------------

Contract Dates : From: 211 117 to: 1/31/20 Status: New Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB _ RFP XX RFQ _Coop. _Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2398 Increase Amount ofExisting Contract: _$_9 __ ,9_2 __ 0_._0_0 __________ _ 

New Contract Dates: 
211120 to 2129120 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $167,788.00 

T TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

~~:::::J::::::==:::=::~~~~---___.!__/-...!.2::.!..:..1-..!.20~_ Facilities Maintenance 
Date 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Submitting Department 

01075572-534104 $1 ,890.00/37525539-534102 $8,030.00 

Funding Source/ Acct # 

• 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/0512017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Tracking No. CM2398-A4 
Bid No. NC16-032 

AMENDMENT NO. 4/THIRD EXTENSION TO THE 
CONTRACT FOR BEACH AND PARK CLEANING SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this day of 

:SO.nu().,Yl..l 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSI~ OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a po1itica1 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and ROLLINS SNELLING BEACH SERVICES, LLC, 9 

Water Oak, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034, (hereinafter 

referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the Contract for Beach 

and Park Cleaning Services on January 18, 2017 providing for 

an initial term beginning February 1, 2017 and ending January 

31, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, said Contract provided an option to extend the 

initial term upon mutual agreement between the Vendor and the 

County; and 

WHEREAS, on November 13, 2017, the parties agreed to 

extend said Contract for a period of one (1) year beginning 

February 1, 2018 and ending January 31, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, on January 28, 2019, the parties agreed to 

extend said Contract for a period of one (1) year beginning 

February 1, 2019 and ending January 31, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said Contract for 

an additional one (1) month beginning February 1, 2020 and 

ending February 29, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, all provisions of said Contract not in conflict 

with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 



Contract Tracking No. CM2398-A4 
Bid No. NC16-032 

1. The performance period is hereby extended for a 

period of one (1) month beginning February 1, 2020 

and ending February 29, 2020. 

2. All other provisions of said Contract not in 

conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this 

Amendment as of the day and year first stated above. 

Lv 

Ro11ins Sne11ing Beach 
Services, LLC. 

Date: ----------------------------

2 


